

Note 16														
Segmented revenue and results for business or geographical segments (of the group) in the form presented in the issuer's most recently audited annual financial statements, with comparative information for the immediately preceding year.														
Business Segments	Infrastructure development and turnkey construction		Property development		Gas distribution		Electronics and trading		Investment securities trading		Corporate and others		Total	
	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000
Revenue														
Sales to customers	-	-	-	-	29,409	28,685	17,005	22,540	-	-	-	-	46,414	51,225
Other revenue/(expense)	712	515	-	6,499	2,825	1,350	240	69	46	58	267	(1,129)	4,090	7,362
	712	515	-	6,499	32,234	30,035	17,245	22,609	46	58	267	(1,129)	50,504	58,587
Inter-segment revenue	(147)	(150)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(147)	(150)
Total external revenue/(expense)	565	365	-	6,499	32,234	30,035	17,245	22,609	46	58	267	(1,129)	50,357	58,437
Segment profit/(loss)	379	(1,100)	(141)	5,663	5,515	2,548	(322)	2,390	(178)	(878)	(1,463)	(3,715)	3,790	4,908
Interest income	-	-	-	-	11	10	41	38	81	82	1	-	134	130
Interest expenses	-	-	-	-	(397)	(246)	(77)	(60)	-	-	(3)	(4)	(477)	(310)
Share of results of associated companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(34)	-	-	-	-	-	(34)
Profit/(Loss) before income tax	379	(1,100)	(141)	5,663	5,129	2,312	(358)	2,334	(97)	(796)	(1,465)	(3,719)	3,447	4,694
Income tax (expense) / credit	-	-	-	(162)	(1,108)	(1,305)	(37)	(135)	(32)	(337)	-	663	(1,177)	(1,276)
Profit/(Loss) after income tax	379	(1,100)	(141)	5,501	4,021	1,007	(395)	2,199	(129)	(1,133)	(1,465)	(3,056)	2,270	3,418
Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(586)	(292)	92	(399)	-	-	-	1	(494)	(690)
Profit/(Loss) attributable to owners of parent	379	(1,100)	(141)	5,501	3,435	715	(303)	1,800	(129)	(1,133)	(1,465)	(3,055)	1,776	2,728

Note 16
Segmented revenue and results for business or geographical segments (of the group) in the form presented in the issuer's most recently audited annual financial statements, with comparative information for the immediately preceding year.

Segment Assets and Liabilities	Infrastructure development and turnkey construction		Property development		Gas distribution		Electronics and trading		Investment securities trading		Corporate and others		Total	
	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000
Segment assets	91	94	13,332	13,122	122,116	118,945	12,215	13,831	54	120	2,520	1,242	150,328	147,354
Investment in associated companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Assets	91	94	13,332	13,122	122,116	118,945	12,215	13,831	54	120	2,520	1,242	150,328	147,354
Segment liabilities	255	525	1,024	1,209	46,133	43,977	6,552	6,102	221	1,222	2,156	1,331	56,341	54,366
Capital expenditure	-	-	-	-	8,706	7,803	41	1,010	-	-	-	-	8,747	8,813
Allowance made/(reversed) for doubtful trade receivables	-	-	-	-	14	-	(31)	(45)	81	786	-	-	64	741
Amortisation of intangible assets	-	-	-	-	1,357	1,358	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,357	1,358
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-	-	2,596	1,720	200	152	-	-	91	90	2,887	1,962
Write back Allowance for impairment loss of property, plant and equipment	-	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100
Allowance for impairment loss of available-for-sale financial assets	-	-	-	-	368	529	-	-	-	13	40	2,369	408	2,911
Amortisation of time value, net	-	-	-	-	122	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	122	-
Share-based payment	-	-	-	-	224	505	-	-	-	-	-	-	224	505

Note 16																
Segmented revenue and results for business or geographical segments (of the group) in the form presented in the issuer's most recently audited annual financial statements, with comparative information for the immediately preceding year.																
Geographic Segments	Singapore		People's Republic of China		United States of America		Taiwan		Philippines		Europe		Others		Total	
	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000	2017 S\$'000	2016 S\$'000
Sales to external customers	5,828	4,612	30,262	29,119	965	467	3,108	9,823	94	413	3,808	4,096	2,349	2,695	46,414	51,225
Others	605	(982)	2,825	1,350	-	6,499	-	-	-	-	-	-	513	345	3,943	7,212
Total external revenue	6,433	3,630	33,087	30,469	965	6,966	3,108	9,823	94	413	3,808	4,096	2,862	3,040	50,357	58,437
Segment assets	9,768	15,206	122,116	118,945	13,332	13,122	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,112	81	150,328	147,354
Segment liabilities	8,981	8,680	46,133	43,977	1,024	1,209	-	-	-	-	-	-	203	500	56,341	54,366
Capital expenditure	41	1,010	8,706	7,803	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8,747	8,813
Non-current assets	927	1,177	114,170	109,004	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	115,097	110,181

Non-current assets consist of intangible assets, property, plant and equipment and non trade receivables.

During the financial years of 2017 and 2016, there were no inter-segment sales between the geographic segments.